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Favourability
towards politicians

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27" June 2024
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Net
Favourable Unfavourable favourability

Keir Starmer

Carla Denyer

Adrian Ramsey

9 Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker M




Favourability with Sunak and Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable
opinion of the following politicians and political parties?

Unfavourable

Favourable
21%

Apr-24
Neither: 18%

Don't know:
5%

Rishi Sunak

GE 2024 Election
campaign begins

o for e fe [

Week1 Week2 Week3 Week & Week5 Week 6

Neither: Neither: Neither: Neither: Neither: Neither:
18% 20% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Don't Don't Don't Don't Don't Don't

know: 3% know: 3% know:3% know: 3% know:3% know:2%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27t June 2024
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28%

Apr-24
Neither: 24%

Don't know:
7%

Keir Starmer

GE 2024 Election
campaign begins

Week1 Week2 Week3 Week4 Week5 Week 6

Neither:
25%
Don't

Neither: Neither: Neither: Neither: Neither:

24% 21% 20% 20% 22%
Don't Don't Don't Don't Don't

know: 4% know:5% know: 4% know:6% know: 4% know: 4%
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Favourability: Conservative leader vs Labour leader

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and
political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 - June 2024

60%
| 4 GE2019

50% Boris Johnson

v

40%

Keir Starmer

I 34%

30%

20%

Rishi Sunak

@ { Jeremy Corbyn

I 22%

10% :
4 Liz Truss

0%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27" June 2024

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker
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Net favourability: Conservative leader vs Labour leader

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and
political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 - June 2024
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Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27" June 2024
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Favourable Unfavourable Net favourability

The Labour Part

26-27 3unc | ST 2
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y 14 - 17 June +1

® g 0 7 -10 June -1

towards political 31 May - 3 June +4
° 24 - 27 May +1

pa rtles ............................................. T

26-27 June Y a

21 - 24 June -3

) 14 - 17 June -4

To what extent, if at all, do 7-10 June -7
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The Conservative Party

26 - 27 June 5% 0000000000000 -34

21 - 24 June 1 61% -41
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and

political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 - June 2024

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27t June 2024
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and
political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 - June 2024
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Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27t June 2024
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Who would make a better Prime Minister?

Which of the following, if either, do you think would make a better Prime Minister?

I Rishi Sunak I No difference / neither Keir Starmer I Lead

26 - 27 June 2024

20% 34% T

21- 24 June 2024

Starmer
18% 37% 39% 1
14 - 17 June 2024
Starmer

17% 34% a7
7-10 June 2024 Starmer
33% s

34% T

Starmer

40% 33% "

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27t June 2024
Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker
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A good campaign A bad campaign

The Labour Party
26 - 27 June 2024
GOOd (o] ¢ bad 21 - 24 June 2024
~ 14 - 17 June 2024
campa|gn? 7-10 June 2024
31 May - 3 June 2024
24 - 27 May 2024
26 - 27 June 2024
21 - 24 June 2024
And regardless of which party 14- 17 June 2024
7 - 10 June 2024
you support, on balance do you 31 May - 3 June 2024
q . 24 -2 202
think each of the following 47 2f May 202
parties have had a good or bad 26 - 27 June 2024
. . 21 - 24 June 2024
campaign since the General 14 - 17 June 2024
9 . 7 - 10 June 2024
Election was announced in 31 May - 3 June 2024
May‘? 24 - 27 May 2024

The Green Party
26 - 27 June 2024
21 - 24 June 2024
14 - 17 June 2024
7 - 10 June 2024
31 May - 3 June 2024
24 - 27 May 2024
The Conservative Party
26 - 27 June 2024
21 - 24 June 2024
Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27th June 2024 14 - 17 June 2024
7 - 10 June 2024
31 May - 3 June 2024
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% from % from %from %from % from
Top ten issues week5 week4 week3 week2 weekl
WhICh ISSUes WI" Healthcare/ NHS/ hospitals 65% 63% 63% 63% 63% 64%
help decide your
” Inflation/rising cost of living 53% 54% 53% b54% 55%
vote:
Immigration 39% 43% 44% 40% 42%
. Managing the economy/ o o o o o
As you may be aware, Prime economic situation 40% 40% 41% 4H41% 43%
Minister Rishi Sunak has called a Crime and anti-social
o, o, o, o, o, o,
General Election for Thursday July behaviour/ law and order 29% 4% 33% 40% 32%
4% |ooking ahead to the General
. C : Publi i I 9 9 9 9 9
Election, which, if any, issues do JPIe servises generay 34% 29%  32%  34% 3% 32%
you think will be very important to _
. . . . Taxatlon y oo OO °O c,O °O
you in helping you decide which 33% 3%  34% 3% 35%  30%
arty to vote for? . :
P y Poverty/ inequality 30% 29% 28% 32% 29%
Housing 31%  31%  29% 32% 30%
Care for older and
disabled people 28% 31% 27% 31%  31%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27 June 2024. *This chart the
top 10 most mentioned issues. For the full list of issues, please see the full data
tables.

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker M
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Which issues will help decide your vote? By party

Looking ahead to the General Election, which, if any, issues do you think will be very important to you in helping
you decide which party to vote for?

Top tenissues for 2019 Conservative voters

Immigration

Healthcare/ NHS/ hospitals

Managing the economy/ economic
situation

Inflation/rising cost of living

Crime and anti-social behaviour/ law
and order

Pensions
Taxation
Defence/ security/ foreign affairs
Care for older and disabled people

Public services generally

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, including (315) 2019 Conservative votersand (274) 2019 Labour voters, 26 - 27 June 2024

39%

3

3

33%

33%

2 ll ¢
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Change
since week 5

+9

+3

+8

+1

+1

+4

+8

Top tenissues for 2019 Labour voters

Healthcare/ NHS/ hospitals
Inflation/rising cost of living
Poverty/ inequality

Public services generally

Managing the economy/ economic
situation

Housing

Care for older and disabled people

Protecting the environment/ climate
change

Education/ schools

Europe/ EU/Brexit

70%

64%

47%

46%

43%

41%

37%

34%

32%

31%

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker M

Change
since week 5

-9

+9

+4
+3
+6

+2




Which issues will help decide your vote? By age

Looking ahead to the General Election, which, if any, issues do you think will be very important to you in helping
you decide which party to vote for?

i i . Change since . Change since
Top tenissues for those aged 18-34 Change since Top tenissues for those aged 35-54 9 Top tenissues for those aged 55+
week 5 week 5 week 5
Health / NHS/ hospital 9
ealtheare osprals +3 Healthcare/ NHS/ hospitals N/C Healthcare/ NHS/ hospitals +1
o . °
Inflation/rising cost of living +5 Inflation/rising cost of living -3 Immigration +6
Managing the economy/ .
OO A +4 Managing the economy/ ) - L

economic situation economic situation 40% +4 Inflation/ rising cost of living A

Housing -1 I Managing the economy/
. Immigration 35% N/C economic situation -4

Education/ schools + . Crime and anti-social behaviour/
= n Taxation 34% +5 law and order +9
Poverty/ inequality +2 Poverty/Inequality +] Public services generally +8

Crime and anti-social behaviour/ .
U | t 9 S

nempioymen +5 law and order +5 Pensions +6
Taxation -5 Public services generally +4 Care for older and disabled people A
Immigration +5 Housing N/C Taxation +4

Protecting the environment/ 9 Education/ schools Defence/ security/ foreign affairs
climate change +8 31% +3 y g +7

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18+, including 18-34-year-olds (317), 35-54s (357), 55+(385), 26 - 27 June 2024
Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker
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DIRECTION OF
THE COUNTRY

June 2024




Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?

June 2024

18%

Right Direction
62%

Wrong direction
15%

Neither

4%

Don't know

Net right direction=-44

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27t June 2024
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Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?

Direction of the country
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Who to vote for at the next General Election?

As you may know, the next General Election will be held on 4 July 2024. Thinking ahead to the next
General Election, based on what you currently know, how likely, if at all, would you be to consider voting

for each of the following parties?

Labour party

Liberal Democrats

Reform UK 30%

Conservative party 30%

Green Party 29%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, 26 - 27t" June 2024

© Ipsos | General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker | July 2024 | Public

62

4

63%

64

A

%

Very / fairly likely to consider voting for

7%

%

18

Not very likely / would not consider at all

Change in likely
to consider
voting since

week 4

N/C
+1
+2
+2

+4

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker E



Who to vote for at the next General Election?

As you may know, the next General Election will be held on 4 July 2024. Thinking ahead to the next
General Election, based on what you currently know, how likely, if at all, would you be to consider voting
for each of the following parties?

By 2019 General Election vote
Change in likely

Very / fairly likely to consider voting Not very likely / would not consider at all t°t?°n8ider
voting since
Labour party week 4

2019 Labour voters 88% B 10% -2

2019 Conservative voters 22% B 76% +1

Conservative party

2019 Labour voters 9% 88% N/C

2019 Conservative voters Y A 39% +2

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, including (315) 2019 Conservative voters and (274) 2019 Labour voters, 26 - 27 June 2024

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker
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Who to vote for at the next General Election?

As you may know, the next General Election will be held on 4 July 2024. Thinking ahead to the next
General Election, based on what you currently know, how likely, if at all, would you be to consider voting
for each of the following parties?

By 2019 General Election vote
Change in likely

Very / fairly likely to consider voting Not very likely / would not consider at all to consider
voting since
The Green party week 4
2019 Labour voters 43% 53% +11

2019 Conservative voters 13% B 86% +2

The Liberal Democrats
2019 Labour voters 29% 65% -2

2019 Conservative voters 19% B 80% -1

2019 Labour voters 15% Y AA -1
2019 Conservative voters 44% 54% -2

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, including (315) 2019 Conservative votersand (274) 2019 Labour voters, 26 - 27 June 2024

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker
© Ipsos | General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker | July 2024 | Public 20



Reasons for considering to vote for a party

You mentioned you would consider voting for ... in the next General Election. Which of the following, if any, are the most
important reasons you would consider voting for them? Please select all that apply.

Top 5 reasons for considering
voting for Liberal Democrats

Top 5 reasons for considering
voting for the Green Party

Top 5 reasons for considering
voting for the Conservatives

Top 5 reasons for considering
voting for Reform UK

Top 5 reasons for considering
voting for Labour

They will be better for the
economy

Their values are better
aligned with mine than
other parties’values

They will be better on
immigration & asylum

41%

They will be better on
the NHS/healthcare

They will be better on
the cost of living

Their values are better
aligned with mine than
other parties’ values

They will be better

52%

39%

38%

Their values are better
aligned with mine than
other parties’ values

They will be better on the
NHS/healthcare

They will be better on

handling Britain’'s
relationship with the
European Union (EU)

They will be better on
immigration & asylum

They will deliver the
change Britain needs

Theirleader would be a
better Prime Minister than
other parties’leaders

Their values are better

54%

36%

32%

They will be better on
climate change

Their values are better
aligned with mine than
other parties’values

They will be better on the
NHS/healthcare

. . o, They will be better on o, . . A They will deliver the

Britain needs consistency for the economy 35% housing 17% aligned with mine than change Britain needs
other parties’ values

. They will be better on

Their leader would be a ; ; . . o,

better Prime Minister than They will deliver the They will be better on 16% They will be better on handling Britain's

change Britain needs climate change ° crime relationship with the

other parties’leaders

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, including (541) who would consider voting for Labour, (307) who would consider voting for the Conservatives, (363) who would
consider voting for the Liberal Democrats, (329) who would consider voting for the Green Party, and (305) who would consider voting for Reform UK, 26 - 27th June 2024

© Ipsos | General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker | July 2024 | Public
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When did you decide how to vote in the General Election?

Which of the following best describes when you decided who you will vote for at this General Election, if you have
made you decision yet?

I made my I made my decision I made my I made my | will make | will make | will make I will not
decision before this year but before decision in the decision my decision my decision my decision votein Don't
the start of the election was first half of just this in the next the day before on the day of the General know
this year announced the campaign week week or so the election the election Election

Among all

5% 9% 7% 3%

Among 2019 Conservative voters

4% 9% 2%2%

Among 2019 Labour voters

6% 5% 3% 1%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, including (315) 2019 Conservative votersand (274) 2019 Labour voters, 26 - 27 June 2024

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker
© Ipsos | General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker | July 2024 | Public 2:
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Reasons for considering to vote for a party

You mentioned you would consider voting for ... in the next General Election. Which of the following, if any, are the most
important reasons you would consider voting for them? Please select all that apply.

Top 10 reasons for considering
voting for the Conservatives

They will be better for the
economy

Their values are better aligned
with mine than other parties’
values

They will be better on
immigration & asylum

Their leader would be a better
Prime Minister than other
parties’leaders

I'm worried another party
would increase my taxes

They will be better for my
personal finances

They will be better on the cost
of living

They will be better on handling
Britain’s relationship with the
European Union (EU)

My priority is to prevent
Labour from a winning a very
large majority

Top 10 reasons for considering
voting for Labour

They will be better on the
NHS/healthcare

They will be better on the
cost of living

Their values are better
aligned with mine than other
parties’values

They will be better for the
economy

They will deliver the change
Britain needs

Their leader would be a
better Prime Minister than
other parties’ leaders

They will be better on
housing

They will better on handling
Britain’s relationship with the
European Union (EU)

They will be better on
education

They are more competent
than other parties

3

Top 10 reasons for considering
voting for Liberal Democrats

Their values are better aligned
with mine than other parties’
values

They will be better on the
NHS/healthcare

They will be better on handling
Britain’s relationship with the
European Union (EU)

They will be better on climate
change

My priority is to keep another
party from winning the election

They will be better on the cost
of living

They will deliver the change
Britain needs

Their leader would be a better
Prime Minister than other
parties’ leaders

They will be better on
immigration & asylum

They will deliver the change
Britain needs

Their leader would be a
better Prime Minister than
other parties’ leaders

Their values are better
aligned with mine than other
parties’values

They will better on handling
Britain’s relationship with the
European Union (EU)

They will be better on the

15% NHS/healthcare
-
T
3% s

Base: 1,059 Online British adults aged 18+, including (541) who would consider voting for Labour, (307) who would consider voting for the Conservatives, (363) who would
consider voting for the Liberal Democrats, (329) who would consider voting for the Green Party, and (305) who would consider voting for Reform UK, 26 - 27th June 2024

© Ipsos | General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker | July 2024 | Public

24

Top 10 reasons for considering
voting for Reform UK

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker

Top 10 reasons for considering
voting for the Green Party

They will be better on climate
change

Their values are better
aligned with mine than other
parties’values

They will be better on the
NHS/healthcare

They will deliver the change
Britain needs

They will be better on
handling Britain’s relationship

ean Union (EU)

They will be better on the
cost of living

They are more competent
than other parties

They will be better for the
economy

Their leader would be a
better Prime Minister than
other parties’ leaders

They will be better on
education




Of those that would
consider voting for the
Conservative Party, 4 in
10 say it's because they
think they’ll be better
for the economy

You mentioned you would consider
voting for the following party/partiesin
the next General Election. Which of the
following, if any, are the most
important reasons you would consider
voting for them? Please select all that
apply. The Conservative Party

They will be better for the economy

Their values are better aligned with mine than other parties’ values
Britain needs consistency

They will be better on immigration & asylum

Their leader would be a better Prime Minister than other parties’ leaders
I'm worried another party would increase my taxes

They will be better for my personal finances

They will be better on the cost of living

My priority is to prevent Labour from a winning a very large majority
They are more competent than other parties

They will be better on handling Britain's relationship with the EU

They will be better on the NHS/healthcare

They will deliver the change Britain needs

They will be better on crime

My priority is to keep another party from winning, and they are the most likely to do it
I'm worried another party would reduce spending on public services
They will be better on education

They will be better on housing

They will be better on climate change

I know who is going to win the election so | can vote for who | really want to
Other

No reason

Don't know

41%

34%
%
%o
29%
28%
26
2
25%
25%
25%
22%
21%
21%
6%
14%
14%
1%

—h

| III
N
N B
(21 (&
NN

9%
N1%

3%

J2%

Base: 307 Online British adults aged 18+ who would consider voting for
the Conservative Party in the next General Election, 26 - 27 June 2024

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker M
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Of those that would
consider voting for the
Labour Party, say it’s
because Labour will be

better on the NHS

You mentioned you would consider
voting for the following party/partiesin
the next General Election. Which of the
following, if any, are the most
important reasons you would consider
voting for them? Please select all that
apply. The Labour Party

They will be better on the NHS/healthcare

They will be better on the cost of living

Their values are better aligned with mine than other parties’ values
They will be better for the economy

They will deliver the change Britain needs

Their leader would be a better Prime Minister than other parties’ leaders
They will be better on housing

They will be better on handling Britain's relationship with the EU

They will be better on education

They are more competent than other parties

My priority is to keep another party from winning the election, and they are the most likely to do it
They will be better on immigration & asylum

They will be better on climate change

I'm worried another party would reduce spending on public services
Britain needs consistency

They will be better on crime

They will be better for my personal finances

I'm worried another party would increase my taxes

I know who is going to win the election so | can vote for who | really want to
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Base: 5410nline British adults aged 18+ who would consider voting for
the Labour Party in the next General Election, 26 - 27 June 2024
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Of those that would consider
voting for the Liberal
Democrats, the leading
reasons are the appeal of
their values, their approach
toward the NHS /
healthcare, and how they
would handle Britain's

relationship with the EU.

You mentioned you would consider
voting for the following party/partiesin
the next General Election. Which of the
following, if any, are the most
important reasons you would consider
voting for them? Please select all that
apply. The Liberal Democrats

Base: 363 Online British adults aged 18+ who would consider voting for
the Liberal Democrats in the next General Election, 26 - 27 June 2024

© Ipsos | General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker | July 2024 | Public

Their values are better aligned with mine than other parties’ values
They will be better on the NHS/healthcare

They will be better on handling Britain’s relationship with the EU

They will be better on housing

My priority is to keep another party from winning the election, and they are the most likely to do it
They will be better on climate change

They will be better on the cost of living

They will deliver the change Britain needs

Britain needs consistency

Their leader would be a better Prime Minister than other parties’ leaders
They will be better for the economy

They are more competent than other parties

I'm worried another party would reduce spending on public services
They will be better on education

They will be better on immigration & asylum

They will be better on crime

My priority is to prevent Labour from winning a very large majority

| know who is going to win the election so | can vote for who I really want to
I'm worried another party would increase my taxes

They will be better for my personal finances

Other

No reason

Don't know
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Of those that would
consider voting for the
Green Party, half say
it's because they'll be
better on climate
change than other
parties.

You mentioned you would consider
voting for the following party/partiesin
the next General Election. Which of the
following, if any, are the most
important reasons you would consider
voting for them? Please select all that
apply. The Green Party

Base: 329 Online British adults aged 18+ who would consider voting for
the Green Party in the next General Election, 26 - 27 June 2024

© Ipsos | General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker | July 2024 | Public

They will be better on climate change

Their values are better aligned with mine than other parties’ values
They will be better on housing

They will be better on the NHS/healthcare

They will deliver the change Britain needs

They will be better on handling Britain's relationship with the EU

They will be better on the cost of living

They are more competent than other parties

They will be better for the economy

Their leader would be a better Prime Minister than other parties’ leaders
I'm worried another party would reduce spending on public services
They will be better on immigration & asylum

They will be better on education

My priority is to keep another party from winning the election, and they are the most likely to do it
Britain needs consistency

My priority is to prevent Labour from winning a very large majority

I know who is going to win the election so | can vote for who | really want to
They will be better for my personal finances

I'm worried another party would increase my taxes

They will be better on crime

Other

No reason

Don't know
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Of those that would
consider voting for
Reform UK, half say it’s
because they will be
better on immigration
and asylum.

You mentioned you would consider
voting for the following party/partiesin
the next General Election. Which of the
following, if any, are the most
important reasons you would consider
voting for them? Please select all that
apply. Reform UK

They will be better on immigration & asylum

They will deliver the change Britain needs

Their leader would be a better Prime Minister than other parties’ leaders
Their values are better aligned with mine than other parties’ values
They will be better on crime

They will be better on handling Britain's relationship with the EU

They will be better on the NHS/healthcare

They will be better for the economy

They will be better on the cost of living

Britain needs consistency

They are more competent than other parties

They will be better on housing

They will be better for my personal finances

My priority is to prevent Labour from winning a very large majority

I'm worried another party would increase my taxes

They will be better on education

My priority is to keep another party from winning the election, and they are the most likely to do it
I'm worried another party would reduce spending on public services
They will be better on climate change

I know who is going to win the election so | can vote for who | really want to
Other

No reason

Don't know
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Base: 305 Online British adults aged 18+ who would consider voting for
Reform UK in the next General Election, 26 - 27 June 2024

Source: Ipsos General Election 2024 Campaign Tracker
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